

GR 1196/14

Order Dt: 25-09-2023

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Accused no no 1 is present and accused no 2 is represent by petition u/s 317 crpc.

S/R received against csw 1 that withness juricdiction falls under Rajapur P.S.

Hence,I/C Uluberia P.S is directed to file S/C personally by next date i/d necessary action will be taken as per law.Issue summons upon CSW. 1 through email.

To 30-12-23 for evidence.