

Order dated 08.12.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Accused file a hazira and a petition u/s. 317 CrPC which is allowed.

CSW-6 namely Ex SI Ajjul Haque, is examined in chief and cross examined in full as PW4, his evidence is closed. During examination the formal FIR, the signature of Ashok Kumar Ghosh and the endorsement of IC over the formal FIR are marked Exhibit P2/PW4, Exhibit P3/PW4 and Exhibit P4/PW4 respectively.

Prosecution evidence is closed on the verbal prayer of Ld. APP.

Fix 21.01.2026 for 313, Argument & Judgement.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia