

GR 1196 of 2014 1812 of 2017

Order dated 21.01.2026

Today is fixed for 313.

Both accused are present and file a hazira. They are examined u/s 313 CrPC - recordings are kept in separate sheets. They denied all allegations and did not adduce any evidence on their behalf.

Fix 10.03.2026 for Argument & Judgement.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia